
Creation Prayer Requests for August 2025.   Thank you for praying!

Friday, August 1 - Pray God’s blessing on the Creation Moments ministry as they increase their on-line presence as well as

distributing good Creation materials via radio programs, etc.

Saturday, August 2 - Thank God that there are still several Creation radio programs being produced and distributed on the air

waves.  Ask God to use these to reach many searching, lost souls.

Sunday, August 3 - Thank the Lord that He still “is not willing that any should perish, but that all should come to repentance.” (II

Peter 3:9) (CRM)

Monday, August 4 - CIVIC HOLIDAY.  As families spend some free time together, pray that they will recognize the wonders of

God’s created world around them and pause to worship the true and living Creator, the Lord Jesus Christ.

Tuesday, August 5 - Pray that Garry Miller will find the strength and wisdom to continue serving.  Pray also, that God will be

preparing other people to step up and assume some of his responsibilities with CSSI.

Wednesday, August 6 - Pray for CMI’s Event Planners as they call churches to book speaking events; pray especially for open

doors into churches who have never had a creation speaker.

Thursday, August 7 - Pray that AiG’s Creation Museum and Ark Encounter facilities in Kentucky will challenge and encourage

many to stop and reflect on the One who made everything.

Friday, August 8 - Pray for CreationBC treasurer, Janine Grigoruk, as she maintains the association finances.

Saturday, August 9 - Praise God that Vance Nelson’s latest book on the Tower of Babel will soon be available to the public. 

Pray for the final production details, for effective distribution, and that it will be a great blessing to many people.

Sunday, August 10 - Praise the Lord for His mercies on us!  Be grateful that, in spite of adverse circumstances, the child of God

still has an eternal Hope! (CRM)

Monday, August 11 - Pray for all those in CSAA who produce and distribute their Creation Science Dialogue magazine.  Pray

God will use it to encourage many people.

Tuesday, August 12 - Pray that God will greatly bless and use ICR’s bimonthly magazine, Acts & Facts, and their daily

devotional booklet, Days of Praise, to reach more people with the message of His great love.

Wednesday, August 13 - Ask God to guide and bless Marc Hébert (ACS) and his wife, Sonia, as they go through a time of

important transition.

Thursday, August 14 - Debbie Alspack (CSSI) says, “Pray that the Lord would bring many people to accept Jesus as their Lord

and Saviour, and to dedicate their lives to serving Him.”

Friday, August 15 - Thank God that many Christians are supporting UTT’s Bryce Homes International ministry to widows and

orphans around the world.  Pray that these needy people will not only be helped physically but drawn to trust and follow the Lord

as well.

Saturday, August 16 - Pray that God will give renewed enthusiasm and perhaps some new personnel to continue the ministry of

the CORE group in the Ottawa area.

Sunday, August 17 - The Creation Family Camp is set to begin today at Westbank Bible Camp near Swift Current, SK.  Ask for

safety in travel and for prepared hearts for all who are attending. (CSSI and cooperating ministries)

Monday, August 18 - Pray for CRM and associates as they seek to minister at the Corn and Apple festival in Morden MB this

weekend.  Pray that the conversations at the trailer will be honouring to the Lord and convict souls of their need of salvation.

Tuesday, August 19 - Pray for individuals in churches struggling with the accuracy of the Bible.  Pray that God would continue to

use creation groups everywhere to change lives and draw people closer to Himself.

Wednesday, August 20 - Ask God to continue to water and nourish the many seeds planted by Vance & Korelei Nelson over

these summer months. (CTM)

Thursday, August 21 - Pray that the many excellent creation materials produced and distributed by AiG will be used effectively

for God’s glory.

Friday, August 22 - As the attendees head home from the Creation Family Camp today, pray for safety and God’s continued

working in each heart so that they will be changed for eternity.

Saturday, August 23 - Ask that home schooling families would successfully find God-honouring materials to use in their new

school year. (CSABC)

Sunday, August 24 - Pray for an end to the wars between Russia and Ukraine, Israel and “the Palestinians,” and other fighting

groups in our sin-sick old world.

Monday, August 25 - Thank God for the ongoing ministry of Dennis Siemens (CSSI).

Tuesday, August 26 - Doug Phelps (CSAA) has possibilities of speaking in Christian Schools.  Pray that God will open doors.

Wednesday, August 27 - Thank God for the team running the Glendive Dinosaur and Fossil Museum in Montana.  Pray for a

continuing successful ministry and that it may touch many lives with the truth of God’s Word and world.

Thursday, August 28 - Pray for God’s continued protection and strength on Dr. John MacKay (Creation Resources - Australia)

as he shares Creation and Biblical truth.

Friday, August 29 - Many believe that Israel and the Jewish people are still “the apple of [God’s] eye.” (Zechariah 2:8)  Pray for

God’s protection, wisdom, and blessing upon them.

Saturday, August 30 - Pray that many people will attend ACS’’s annual members’ reunion, being held today in Québec City, and

that they will be encouraged by everything that will be shared.

Sunday, August 31 - As Sunday School teachers continue in (or return to) their classrooms, pray that they will utilize good solid

Biblical Creation based materials so as to have a long-lasting impact on their students’ lives for God’s glory.


